



Ngā utu me ngā utu whakauru Fees and charges

The Council fees and charges are used to fund the operation and maintenance of a variety of services provided to the community.



Gisborne Theatres

War Memorial Theatre

	2023/24 Fee							
	Performances			Meetings &	Social Functions			
	Professional or Touring Groups & Artists	Professional Groups & Artists Not for Profit	Local Amateur Groups & Schools	Commercial, Professional, Government	Community, Voluntary Groups	Weddings, Gatherings, Celebrations		
Theatre Hire: Performance day	1,750	1,240	540	1,110	590	1,590		
Theatre Hire: Set up or rehearsal day	515	515	260	515	270	515		
Additional shows: (on same day extra charge)	620	415	260	-	-	-		
Foyer Only:	620	515	415	515	415	775		
Green Room Only:	\$30 per hour (minimum 3 hours)							
War Memorial Theatre	Additional Char	ges:						
Energy charges *	30¢ per unit m	30¢ per unit metered						
House Technician	\$60 per hour							
Front of house staff	\$32 per hour							
Security	Supplied on request, charged to hirer							
Projector and screen	\$275							
Sound system basic, including 1 microphone	\$180 (Full sound system quote available on request)							
Use of Kitchen	\$80							
Tablecloths	\$8 each							

Raised staging, per \$40 per day (external hire)

• A hire deposit will be required to confirm a booking.

• Proprietary Ticketing Services. Licensed Premises.

* Fees relating to Theatre additional charges are subject to change and may be updated at any time during the year based on actual costs that Council incurs.

Lawson Field Theatre

	2023/24 Fee					
	Performances			Meetings &	Social Functions	
	Professional or Touring Groups & Artists	Professional Groups & Artists Not for Profit	Local Amateur Groups & Schools	Commercial, Professional, Government	Community, Voluntary Groups	Weddings, Gatherings, Celebrations
Theatre Hire:	890	690	400	690	400	1,050
Theatre Hire: Set up or Rehearsal day	360	310	180	320	180	320
Additional shows: (on same day extra charge)	310	260	200	-	-	-
Theatre Hire Half Day: (8am-12pm or 1-5pm)	-	-	-	370	250	-
Theatre Hire Evening: (6-11pm)	-	-	-	530	330	-
Rose Room Only Full Day:	480	420	300	465	300	465
Rose Room Only Half Day: (8am-12pm or 1-5pm)	-	-	-	260	180	260
Rose Room Only Evening: (6-11pm)	370	320	250	310	250	310

Commercial Kitchen

\$30 per hour, \$90 per half day, \$150 per full day.

Lawson Field Theatre Addit	ional Charges:
Energy charges *	30¢ per unit metered
House Technician	\$60 per hour
Front of house staff	\$32 per hour
Security	Supplied on request, charged to hirer
Projector and screen	Theatre \$175/Rose Room \$60
Sound system basic, including 1 microphone	Theatre \$125/Rose Room \$40 (Full sound system quote available on request)
Use of Kitchen	\$80
Tablecloths	\$8 each
Pairod staging par sostion	\$40 par day

Raised staging, per section \$40 per day

Theatre Hire on Saturdays and Sundays includes Rose Room access. Rose Room not included with theatre hire Monday - Friday 8am-5pm.

Wedding and Meeting/Seminar hire includes tables and chairs.

*Fees relating to Theatre additional charges are subject to change and may be updated at any time during the year based on actual costs that Council incurs.

House Technician minimum required hours may apply.

A deposit will be required to confirm a hire booking.

Proprietary Ticketing Services. Option for Licensed Premises.

To qualify for Half Day hire or Evening hire, the entire event (including all setup and packdown) must fit into the Half Day hours. If any event activity takes place in the venue outside of these hours, then it will revert to Full Day hire charge.

Gisborne Sound Shell

		2023/24 Fee					
	Performances			Meetings & Seminars		Social Functions	
	Professional or Touring Groups & Artists	Professional Groups & Artists Not for Profit	Local Amateur Groups & Schools	Commercial, Professional, Government	Community, Voluntary Groups	Weddings, Gatherings, Celebrations	
Per Day (minimum)	1,235	-	620	-	-	-	
Set up or rehearsal day	50% daily hireage						
Ticketing services available. C	ontact halls@gdd	c.govt.nz					
No private functions							

Gisborne Sound Shell Additional charges					
Energy charges	30¢ per unit metered				

Patutahi Hall

	2023/24 Fee						
	Sport	and Perforn	nance	Meetings &	Social Functions		
	Professional or Touring Groups, Govt Depts. (up to 1.00am)	Community Groups	Local Amateur Groups & Schools*	Commercial, Professional, Government	Community, Voluntary Groups	Weddings, Gatherings, Celebrations (up to 1.00am)	
Hall Hire: (including kitchen)	500	\$30 per hour	\$30 per hour	\$35 per hour	\$30 per hour	300	
Hall Hire: Setup or rehearsal	60	60	60	60	60	60	
Kitchen only:	\$30 per hour						
Cleaning if Hall left untidy	\$100						

Patutahi School entitled to 3 free bookings per year (children's activities only)